# 900233657 09/17/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony's Pasta House LLC		I08/29/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michael A Schlaefer
Street Address:	86 Lavergne Street
City:	Belleville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07109
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85416383	SKINNY DOUGH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9082730711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 908 273 0700

Email: rgearhart@gerhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gearhart Law LLC Address Line 1: 41 River Rd

Address Line 4: Summit, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1811 JK 02 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leea Susanne Somersalo
Signature:	/Leea Susanne Somersalo/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0595 D \$40.00 854163

900233657

Date:	09/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment executed 2#page1.tif source=assignment executed 2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0596

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

### SKINNY DOUGH-Trademark / US Serial No. 85 416383

WHEREAS,

Anthony's Pasta House LLC domiciled at 2901 Jockey Hollow Dr Toms River New Jersey 08755 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the named owner of United States Trademark Application No. 85416383 (hereinafter TRADEMARK);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR covenants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Michael A. Schlaefer domiciled at 86 Lavergne Street, Belleville, New Jersey 07109, his successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the exclusive right to utilize the TRADEMARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of ten and no one hundredths dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and forever grant to the ASSIGNEE the exclusive rights including all registration rights, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights to have and to hold the U.S. trademark Application No. 85416383, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSINOR if this assignment had not been made.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal

FOR: A	othony's Pasta House LLC:	
EXECU	FED this 29 day of Algaria 20 10 or	
Name: Title:	Hogaria Sancera	
ACKNO	PLEDGEMENT	
\$\frac{9}{2}	ote or New Jessey . Tessex	
vicessit,	State Control of the	
the sam	In this A940 day of AUGUS4 10.1481 B. SOK AUGUS person(s) described in and who executed the fores exitted the same, of his (her) own free will for the purp	oing instrument, and acknowledged that he
(seal)		Notary Public
ene vii	: : akset A. Schlaefor	
CON NO	CONTRACTOR SCHOOL	
EXECU	TED 1862 9 ( ) day job 1 ff 2022 20 1 2 -	
Michael	A: SCERESFER	
	RLEDGEMENT	
	2 tz og Mew Tarsey)	
	r Escret	
	On this <u>29</u> 44 day of <u>AUSUST</u> UChQCL SUMQCKK person(s) described in and who executed the foreg	, 20/2, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be
	ented the same, of his (her) own free will for the purp	
(seal)	NELLIE R. QUINONES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Exgires November 3, 2015	Notary Public

Page Z of Z